DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

\$1,557.10 Pgs=2

RPTT:\$1517.10 Rec:\$40.00

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2021-971413

07/

07/26/2021 10:08 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Peter John Kevin Tuton 669 6th St

Hermosa Beach, CA 90254

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2104080-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

(Pursuant to NRS 2390.030)

APN No.: 1221-04-001-018

R.P.T.T. \$1,517.10

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Joseph Floyd Simmers and Lisa Dawn Simmers, husband and wife, as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Peter John Kevin Tuton and Theresa Judith Wilson Tuton, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, as set forth on FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP PD 03-009, for BLUE SKY, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 27, 2004, in Book 0504, Page 13571, as Document No. 614400.

APN: 1221-04-001-018

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Jøseph Floyd Simmers

Lisa Dayn Simmers

STATE OF NEVADA CHIC COUNTY OF RICHARD

SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on . July 14 2 221 by Joseph Floyd Simmers and Lisa Dawn Simmers

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02 [04080.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| 1. | Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | | \ \ | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| a . | 1221-04-001-018 | · | | \ \ | | |
| b. | | | - | \ \ | | |
| C. | | , | | | | |
| d. | | | | | \ | |
| 2. | Type of Property: | | | | | |
| a. | | b 🛛 Single Fa | 1.0 | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ON | ILY. | |
| Č. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | d □ 2-4 Plex | and the second s | Book Page | <u> </u> | |
| €., | | f. D Comm'l/lr | | Date of Recording: | | |
| 9. | | h □ Mobile Ho | owe / | Votes: | | |
| Ĭ, | Other | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | |
| 3. a. | Total Value/Sales Price | of Property: | | 389,000.00 | | |
| b | • | sure Only (value of p | raperty) \$ | | | |
| C. | Transfer Tax Value | | | 389,000.00 | | |
| d. | Real Property Transfer | Tax Due: | | 1,517,10 | | |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed | | | | •• | |
| | | nption, per NRS 375 | 090. Section | | | |
| | b. Explain Reason fo | | First to Williams of Co. 10, 170. | | | |
| | | ······ | | | | |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Percen | lage being transferre | d: 100% | - Committee of the comm | | |
| by doc that dis of 10% | umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed | to substantiate the in exemption, or other est at 1% per month | oformation provi determination of Pursuant to NI | formation and belief, and can be support ded herein. Furthermore, the parties agr f additional tax due, may result in a pena RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall | ee ity | |
| Signa | ture My + | Simm | Capac | Ny Seller/Granter | <u> </u> | |
| Signa | time Kisa Dawr | r Simmer | 2Capac | My Sellec/Goanter | ······································ | |
| and the same of th | SELLER (GRANTOR) IN | | BU | YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION | , <u>.</u> | |
| / | REQUIRED | | | (REQUIRED) | | |
| Print I | Vame: Joseph Floyd | mmers | Print Nam | e: Peter John Kevin Tuton, | , | |
| Address: 512 Day Rd | | | Address | 669 6th St | البيعطاب | |
| City: Mansfield | | | | City: Hermosa Beach | | |
| State: OH Zip: 44903 | | | | Zip: 90254 | <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> | |
| \ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | CORDING (Red | quired if not Seller or Buyer) 5.: 02104080-010-DKD | ************* | |
| | ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane | C. C | ESCION IN | J. VETOTO VICTORE | | |
| | State, Zip. Carson City, N | | | | i" | |
| | | | | And the state of t | | |
| The state of | AS A PUBLIC F | RECORD THIS FOR | M MAY BE REC | ORDED/MICROFILMED | | |

Declaration of Value SERM0071 (USI Rev. 12/22/16) Printed: 7/1/2021-9:02 AM by GSB Escrow No.: 02104080-010-DKD